employment or other discipline.  

D. Ten (10) month employees shall be required to actually work ninety-two (92) days in order 

to move to the next step of the salary guide for the next school year. Twelve (12) month 

employees shall be required to actually work one hundred twenty one (121) days in order 

to move to the next step of the salary guide for the next school year. Such movement shall 

be subject to the Board's right to withhold an increment in accordance with law. 

E. In case of reduction-in-force, non-certificated employees shall be laid off in the inverse

[...]

An employee shall receive increment credit for time spent on leave granted pursuant to 

Sections B and C of this Article contingent upon the employee having actually worked at 

least ninety-two (92) days during the year in which leave was granted, or one hundred 

twenty one (121) days for 12 month employees. Such movement shall be subject to the 

Board's right to withhold an increment in accordance with law. 

ARTICLE 20 

DEDUCTIONS FROM SALARY 

A. The board agrees to deduct from the salaries of its employees, dues for the Pequannock